

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division Office of Zamam City  
PURCHASE OFFICE/SCHOOL SUPPLIES

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC		OZAMIZ KRISTAN		LIM HO CHUAN SENG		CROWN PAPER		ANAS MULTITRADE	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	7	bottle	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 ml	50.96	356.72	92.00	644.00	-	-	110.00	770.00	120.00	840.00	120.00	840.00	120.00	840.00
2	1	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 gallon	451.36	451.36	497.00	497.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00
3	7	box	CLEARBOOK, Legal size	38.48	269.36	44.00	308.00	-	-	58.00	406.00	75.00	525.00	45.00	315.00	55.00	385.00
4	7	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA	21.84	152.88	20.00	140.00	-	-	100.00	700.00	80.00	560.00	60.00	420.00	40.00	280.00
5	7	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA	19.76	138.32	20.00	140.00	-	-	100.00	700.00	90.00	630.00	60.00	420.00	40.00	280.00
6	7	piece	BROOM (Walls, Ting-ting)	23.92	167.44	47.00	280.00	-	-	55.00	385.00	45.00	315.00	NONE	NONE	50.00	350.00
7	7	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal	44.72	313.04	47.00	329.00	-	-	105.00	735.00	180.00	1,260.00	165.00	1,155.00	80.00	560.00
8	7	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose	88.40	618.80	90.00	810.00	-	-	105.00	735.00	90.00	630.00	NONE	NONE	110.00	770.00
9	7	can	DISINFECTANT SPRAY	150.80	1,055.60	250.00	1,750.00	-	-	430.00	3,010.00	350.00	2,450.00	395.00	2,765.00	300.00	2,100.00
10	7	piece	DUST PAN	46.80	327.60	75.00	525.00	-	-	75.00	525.00	75.00	525.00	79.00	553.00	90.00	630.00
11	7	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red	135.20	946.40	160.00	1,120.00	-	-	330.00	2,310.00	380.00	2,660.00	375.00	2,625.00	200.00	1,400.00
12	7	bottle	HAND SOAP, liquid	42.95	300.65	85.00	595.00	-	-	160.00	1,120.00	150.00	1,050.00	195.00	1,365.00	90.00	630.00
13	7	pack	SCOURING PAD	89.44	626.08	90.00	810.00	-	-	105.00	735.00	105.00	735.00	NONE	NONE	90.00	630.00
14	1	piece	TRASHBAG, Large size	59.28	59.28	45.00	45.00	-	-	100.00	100.00	144.00	144.00	95.00	95.00	80.00	80.00
15	1	piece	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	284.84	284.84	190.00	190.00	-	-	280.00	280.00	60.00	60.00	27.50	27.50	80.00	80.00
16	1	jar	GLUE, all purpose	70.72	70.72	65.00	65.00	-	-	55.00	55.00	40.00	280.00	45.00	315.00	60.00	420.00
17	7	box	STRAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	166.32	40.00	280.00	-	-	45.00	315.00	75.00	525.00	18.00	126.00	22.00	154.00
18	7	piece	CORRECTION TAPE	11.53	80.71	22.00	154.00	-	-	26.00	182.00	40.00	280.00	45.00	315.00	20.00	140.00
19	7	piece	DATA FILE BOX	77.20	540.40	170.00	1,190.00	-	-	200.00	1,400.00	350.00	2,450.00	150.00	1,050.00	190.00	1,330.00
20	7	piece	MARKER, Permanent, Black	15.60	109.20	18.00	126.00	-	-	38.00	266.00	40.00	280.00	41.00	287.00	40.00	280.00
21	7	piece	MARKER, Whiteboard, Black	10.40	72.80	18.00	126.00	-	-	60.00	420.00	75.00	525.00	50.00	350.00	25.00	175.00
22	7	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 38mm	9.36	65.52	10.00	70.00	-	-	12.00	84.00	35.00	245.00	10.00	70.00	20.00	140.00
23	7	pair	SCISSORS, symmetrical/asymmetrical	41.60	291.20	50.00	350.00	-	-	75.00	525.00	NONE	NONE	65.00	455.00	60.00	420.00
24	7	piece	STAPLER, standard type	145.60	1,019.20	120.00	840.00	-	-	135.00	945.00	380.00	2,660.00	145.00	1,015.00	120.00	840.00
25	1	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	90.48	90.48	90.00	90.00	-	-	190.00	190.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	106.00	106.00
26	18	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	168.28	2,999.04	195.00	3,510.00	250.00	4,500.00	220.00	3,960.00	250.00	4,500.00	202.00	3,636.00	220.00	3,960.00
27	6	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL	185.12	1,110.72	225.00	1,350.00	300.00	1,800.00	230.00	1,380.00	280.00	1,680.00	210.00	1,260.00	230.00	1,380.00
28	1	book	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	105.04	105.04	85.00	85.00	-	-	125.00	125.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	125.00	125.00
29	1	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply	100.88	100.88	100.00	100.00	-	-	140.00	140.00	180.00	180.00	162.00	162.00	100.00	100.00
30	1	book	HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT (RA 9184)	37.21	37.21	1,100.00	1,100.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,500.00	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	1,800.00	1,800.00
31	7	bottle	ALCOHOL, 70% solution, 250ml	60.50	423.50	57.00	399.00	-	-	70.00	490.00	60.00	420.00	80.00	560.00	60.00	420.00
32	7	piece	Balpen, Black	7.70	53.90	7.00	49.00	-	-	7.00	49.00	7.50	52.50	6.00	42.00	7.00	49.00
33	7	piece	Balpen, Red	7.70	53.90	7.00	49.00	-	-	7.00	49.00	7.50	52.50	6.00	42.00	7.00	49.00
34	1	unit	Binding and Punching Machine (Binder/Comb Binding, 450sheets binding Capacity, 25 sheet punching capacity up to A4 Size, Heavy Duty	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	-	-	13,000.00	13,000.00	NONE	NONE	8,950.00	8,950.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
35	4	length	Binder Ring, Plastic/PVC 6mm or 1/4", PVC (for 30 sheets)	8.80	35.20	8.00	32.00	-	-	8.00	32.00	NONE	NONE	8.80	35.20	8.00	32.00
36	4	length	Binder Ring, Plastic/PVC 6mm or 5/16", PVC (for 30 sheets)	8.80	35.20	8.00	32.00	-	-	8.00	32.00	NONE	NONE	11.00	44.00	8.00	32.00
37	5	length	Binder Ring, Plastic/PVC 10mm or 3/8", PVC (for 70 sheets)	11.00	55.00	13.00	65.00	-	-	20.00	100.00	NONE	NONE	13.00	65.00	15.00	75.00
38	4	length	Binder Ring, Plastic/PVC 13mm or 3/4", PVC (for 170 sheets)	24.20	96.80	27.00	108.00	-	-	47.00	188.00	NONE	NONE	31.00	124.00	35.00	140.00
39	12	piece	Carolina, Colored	17.05	204.60	7.50	90.00	-	-	15.00	180.00	7.50	90.00	7.50	90.00	9.00	108.00
40	12	piece	Carolina, White	13.75	165.00	7.50	90.00	-	-	15.00	180.00	7.50	90.00	6.50	78.00	9.00	108.00
41	6	piece	Load Card (100) - SMART	115.50	693.00	110.00	660.00	-	-	125.00	750.00	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	120.00	720.00
42	5	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic A4	46.20	231.00	44.00	220.00	-	-	48.00	240.00	150.00	750.00	55.00	275.00	67.00	335.00
43	7	piece	Clearbook, 60 pockets, Legal Size	198.00	1,386.00	140.00	980.00	-	-	220.00	1,540.00	350.00	2,450.00	NONE	NONE	240.00	1,680.00
44	5	meter	Cloth, Colored	66.00	330.00	60.00	300.00	-	-	75.00	375.00	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	90.00	450.00
45	5	meter	Cloth, White	49.50	247.50	60.00	300.00	-	-	75.00	375.00	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	90.00	450.00
46	7	piece	Correction fluid / Liquid Eraser, pen type, metal point	110.00	770.00	75.00	525.00	-	-	90.00	630.00	180.00	1,260.00	45.00	315.00	90.00	630.00
47	6	piece	Curain	412.50	2,475.00	600.00	3,600.00	-	-	1,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	NONE	NONE	900.00	5,400.00
48	5	meter	Curain Cloth	82.50	412.50	58.00	290.00	-	-	105.00	525.00	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	105.00	525.00
49	7	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min. 250ml	49.50	346.50	53.00	371.00	-	-	60.00	420.00	NONE	NONE	60.00	420.00	60.00	420.00
50	7	piece	DUSTER	126.50	885.50	120.00	840.00	-	-	180.00	1,260.00	180.00	1,260.00	NONE	NONE	220.00	1,540.00
51	7	piece	Envelope, Expanded, Long, Assorted colors	14.30	100.10	16.00	112.00	-	-	20.00	140.00	28.00	196.00	18.00	126.00	25.00	175.00
52	1	piece	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 7TB	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	NONE	NONE	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
53	7	box	Face Mask, Medical Grade, 3ply, White color, FDA approved	198.00	1,386.00	55.00	385.00	-	-	70.00	490.00	12.00	84.00	NONE	NONE	80.00	560.00
54	7	piece	Floor Wax (low/pack)	22.00	154.00	23.00	161.00	-	-	25.00	175.00	12.00	84.00	9.00	63.00	24.00	168.00
55	15	piece	Folder Colored Long	11.00	165.00	10.00	150.00	-	-	12.00	180.00	18.00	270.00	9.00	135.00	15.00	225.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC		OZAMIZ KRISTIAN		LIM HO CHUAN SENG		CROWN PAPER		ANAS MULTITRADE			
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	50	piece	Folder, White, A4	4.95	247.50	8.00	400.00			6.00	300.00	7.00	350.00					8.00	400.00
57	50	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	302.50	7.00	350.00			7.00	350.00	7.50	375.00					7.00	350.00
58	14	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.50	77.00	5.00	70.00			10.00	140.00	6.00	84.00			3.95	55.30	6.00	84.00
59	1	pair	Grass Scissors	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00			800.00	800.00	450.00	450.00			NONE	NONE	330.00	330.00
60	1	box	Gun Tacker Wire	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00			50.00	50.00	120.00	120.00			55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00
61	2	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Black	445.50	891.00	430.00	860.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	750.00	1,500.00			530.00	1,060.00	550.00	1,100.00
62	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	445.50	445.50	430.00	430.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00			530.00	530.00	550.00	550.00
63	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	445.50	445.50	430.00	430.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00			530.00	530.00	550.00	550.00
64	1	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	445.50	445.50	430.00	430.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00			530.00	530.00	550.00	550.00
65	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	280.00	840.00	450.00	1,350.00			330.00	990.00	350.00	1,050.00
66	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	990.00	310.00	930.00	350.00	1,050.00	220.00	660.00	450.00	1,350.00			330.00	990.00	350.00	1,050.00
67	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	330.00	990.00	310.00	930.00	350.00	1,050.00	220.00	660.00	450.00	1,350.00			330.00	990.00	350.00	1,050.00
68	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	330.00	990.00	310.00	930.00	350.00	1,050.00	220.00	660.00	450.00	1,350.00			330.00	990.00	350.00	1,050.00
69	1	roll	Laminating Film 125 micron 100 meters	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,300.00	1,300.00			1,200.00	1,200.00	NONE	NONE			NONE	NONE	1,500.00	1,500.00
70	1	gallon	Liquid Hand Soap, 1gal/tn	297.00	297.00	275.00	275.00			380.00	380.00	NONE	NONE			NONE	NONE	300.00	300.00
71	5	piece	Medal Academic (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	38.50	192.50	22.00	110.00			40.00	200.00	NONE	NONE			20.00	100.00	35.00	175.00
72	5	piece	Medal Dipped Large (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	88.00	440.00	65.00	325.00			85.00	425.00	NONE	NONE			75.00	375.00	90.00	450.00
73	5	piece	Medal Dipped Small (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	44.00	220.00	45.00	225.00			65.00	325.00	NONE	NONE			35.00	175.00	55.00	275.00
74	2	piece	Medal Sports Big (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00			55.00	110.00	NONE	NONE			40.00	80.00	50.00	100.00
75	2	piece	Medal Sports Small (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	33.00	66.00	50.00	100.00			55.00	110.00	NONE	NONE			30.00	60.00	50.00	100.00
76	7	bottle	Mutric acid 1000ml	99.00	693.00	125.00	875.00			180.00	1,260.00	180.00	1,260.00			NONE	NONE	150.00	1,050.00
77	7	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	55.00	385.00	40.00	280.00			40.00	280.00	40.00	320.00			35.00	245.00	40.00	280.00
78	7	piece	Permanent marker/Refill Pen, Refillable, Broad Tip, Black	60.50	423.50	45.00	315.00			38.00	266.00	45.00	315.00			55.00	385.00	50.00	350.00
79	1	pack	Photopaper (Double-sided), A4, 20pcs/pack	101.20	101.20	80.00	80.00			90.00	90.00	250.00	250.00			160.00	160.00	90.00	90.00
80	1	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	71.50	71.50	80.00	80.00			80.00	80.00	250.00	250.00			95.00	95.00	60.00	60.00
81	7	piece	Rug/Doormat, Cotton material	55.00	385.00	55.00	385.00			89.00	623.00	50.00	350.00			55.00	385.00	60.00	420.00
82	7	piece	Scissors, Big, Heavy Duty	132.00	924.00	50.00	350.00			75.00	525.00	150.00	1,050.00			120.00	840.00	55.00	385.00
83	7	piece	Sign Pen 0.5, Black	31.90	223.30	25.00	175.00			26.00	182.00	40.00	280.00			31.00	217.00	60.00	420.00
84	1	pack	Specialty Paper, 96gsm, A4	27.50	27.50	28.00	28.00			22.00	22.00	75.00	75.00			NONE	NONE	30.00	30.00
85	1	pack	Sticker Paper Glossy A4 200g/pack	55.00	55.00	38.00	38.00			49.00	49.00	350.00	350.00			95.00	95.00	45.00	45.00
86	7	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 3"	71.50	500.50	65.00	455.00			85.00	595.00	45.00	315.00			NONE	NONE	80.00	560.00
87	7	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	66.00	462.00	47.00	329.00			80.00	560.00	180.00	1,260.00			160.00	1,120.00	49.00	343.00
88	1	pack	Trash Bag, Black Large 26" x 32", 100pc/pack	77.00	77.00	50.00	50.00			78.00	78.00	120.00	120.00			95.00	95.00	60.00	60.00
89	3	ream	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70gsm	108.085	324.26	195.00	585.00	250.00	750.00	220.00	660.00	250.00	750.00			202.00	606.00	220.00	660.00
90	1	pack	Worn 90 GSM A4 Specialty Paper (White)	192.50	192.50	28.00	28.00			22.00	22.00	75.00	75.00			NONE	NONE	30.00	30.00
91	7	piece	Expanded Envelope long orange	15.40	107.80	17.00	119.00			25.00	175.00	NONE	NONE			18.00	126.00	17.00	119.00
92	7	piece	Cartolina, neon colors, assorted	17.05	119.35	17.00	119.00			15.00	105.00	NONE	NONE			17.50	122.50	17.00	119.00
93	5	meter	Cloth, ethnic	88.00	440.00	100.00	500.00			180.00	900.00	25.00	125.00			NONE	NONE	120.00	600.00
94	7	piece	Expanded Envelope, Brown, hard	11.00	77.00	17.00	119.00			20.00	140.00	25.00	125.00			18.00	126.00	17.00	119.00
95	1	piece	Extension Wire 10 meters	385.00	385.00	610.00	610.00			900.00	900.00	480.00	480.00			NONE	NONE	800.00	800.00
96	1	ream	Laminating Film, long	990.00	990.00	900.00	900.00			850.00	850.00	NONE	NONE			NONE	NONE	900.00	900.00
97	7	piece	Plastic Flowers	16.50	115.50	25.00	175.00			50.00	350.00	NONE	NONE			NONE	NONE	45.00	315.00
98	7	piece	Plastic Leaves	16.50	115.50	25.00	175.00			50.00	350.00	NONE	NONE			NONE	NONE	45.00	315.00
99	7	box	Thumbtack	16.50	115.50	15.00	105.00			18.00	126.00	10.00	70.00			10.00	70.00	20.00	140.00
					51,673.92		52,194.00		18,650.00		79,941.00		56,443.00			47,949.00		70,365.00	

We hereby certify that on the 20th day of FEBRUARY, 2024 at 10:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

**JOJANA YENER, RETUYA**  
BAC Member

**JOHN LOR REGALADO**  
BAC Member

**ANGELIB REMARATA**  
BAC Member

**ORF. LADILLA**  
BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Items 1-99 TO KEED OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING SINCE IT OFFERS FREE DELIVERY TO SCHOOL; TO MINIMIZE ALSO TIME AND PAPER CONSUMPTION AND ITEMS 77, 76, LOWER QTY. PURCHASE TO 4 REAMS, 6 BOTS, RESPECTIVELY SO THAT IT WILL NOT EXCEED ABC TOTAL
- 2 Items

Php 51,619.00